

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11112/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in WP No.1047/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DIV. LOGGING MANAGER, U.P. FOREST CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.for
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks are granted for filing counter affidavit, as prayed in the letter
circulated and two weeks thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master