

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11112/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2005 in WP No. 1047/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DIV. LOGGING MANAGER, U.P. FOREST CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Proxy counsel for
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Suryawanshi, Adv.for
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks are granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks
thereafter for filing rejoinder.

List after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master