

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2528 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

DIV. LOGGING MANAGER, U.P. FOREST CORP.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2012

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ranchi Daga, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the respondent, who has failed to file statement of case, though sufficient time has been granted till date.

In view of Office Order No.47/Judl./2011 dated 27.6.2011, the matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with office report on default.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd